OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2007 DEC 16 AM 11: 05

12-20-2002

| Form PTO-159 FINANCE SECTION OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Tab settings | 317335▼ | | |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| F. George Njoroge, 2/16/02 | Name: Schering-Plough Corporation | | |
| Bancha Vibulbhan | Internal Address: Law Department, K-6-1, 1990 | | |
| Viyyoor M. Girijavallabhan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\bigcap \) No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road | | |
| Other | | | |
| (A) | City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033 | | |
| Execution Date: October 30, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏅 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 09/995,156 | | | |
| Additional numbers at | ached? 🖵 Yes 🌋 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Robert L. Bernstein | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Schering-Plough Corporation | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | Deposit account number: | | |
| Street Address: 2000 Galloping Hill Road | 19-0365 | | |
| | Schering-Plough Corporation | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033-0530 | , | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Robert L. Bernstein | Signature December 11, 2002 Date | | |
| - | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover | er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000073 190365 12/19/2002 TDIAZ1

09995156

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0779 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMIS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| OMB 0037-0027 | PATENTS ONLY | | IAILII | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | | |
| Enter additional Conveying Parties Execution Month Day | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) Xio | ongwei Shi | | 10 31 01 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 2) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Receiving Par | Ld | s of receiving par | ties attached | | |
| Enter additional R | eceiving Party(ies) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| Address (line 1) | must be a separate | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | document from Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country | Zip C | ode | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | | |
| Address (line 1) | domestic representative is | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country | | Code | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Pa | tent Application Number(s) | Patent Nun | inei(2) | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | r | | |

REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0780

PATENT CASE: <u>IN01216</u>

ASSIGNMENT

| | For good and valuable consideration paid to us, |
|-------|---|
| (1) | F. George Njoroge (2) Bancha Vibulbhan (3) Viyyoor M. Girijavallabhan and |
| (4) | Xiongwei Shi, respectively residing at |
| (1) | 11 Softwood Way, Warren, NJ 07059 / USA (2) 201 North 24th Street, Kenilworth, NJ 07033 / USA |
| (3) | 10 Maplewood Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054 / USA and (4) 10 Winding Brook Way, Edison, |
| N. Li | 08820 / USA |

by **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "**ASSIGNEE**"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE** each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

NOVEL FARNESYL PROTEIN TRANSFERASE INHIBITORS

| | and officially identified* by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as A | oplication Number | |
|---|---|-----------------------|---------------|
| 9 | 09/995,156 filed on <u>November 27</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , and/or by the World Intellect | ual Property Orgar | nization as |
| | International Patent Application Number filed on | , 20 | , in and to |
| | the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in | n any or all of our n | ames, at |
| | its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the w | orld, together with | all rights of |
| | priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent appli | cation under the In | ternational |
| | Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American C | onvention relating | to |
| | Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other interna | tional arrangement | t to which |
| | the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and al | I Letters Patent tha | at issue on |
| | any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming price | rity benefits to a pr | ovisional |
| | patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to ar | ny continuations, di | visions, |
| | reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the sar | ne to be held and e | enjoyed by |
| | said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the | full ends of the te | rms for |
| | which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam | ie would have beer | n held and |
| | enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. | | |

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this

PATENT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0781 assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

| Executed this 30 day of 00 by , 2001 |
|--|
| F. GEORGE NJOROGE L.S. |
| Executed this 30 day of October , 200/ |
| Bancha VIBULBHAN L.S. |
| DANOILA VIBOLDILAN |
| Executed this 30th day of October, 2001 |
| VIYYOOR M. GIRIJAVALLABHAN |
| Executed this 31th day of october, 20 01 |
| L.S. |

RECORDED: 12/11/2002

19850_1

PATEŅT REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0782